PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Dat			Execution Date
IVX Animal Health, Inc.			10/14/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Teva Animal Health, Inc.			
Street Address:	3915 Sourth 48th Street Terrace		
City:	St. Joseph		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code: 64503			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Ty	<i>r</i> pe	Number	
Application Number: 12350			
Application Number:	1235	0655	¥
CORRESPONDENCE		0655	2350655
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 6104070701 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> w 610-407-0700 Irbennett@rat Christopher R P.O. Box 980	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. nerprestia.com	OP \$40.00 12350655
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 6104070701 <i>he sent via US Mail</i> u 610-407-0700 Irbennett@rat Christopher R P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge,	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nerprestia.com . Lewis	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 6104070701 be sent via US Mail u 610-407-0700 Irbennett@rat Christopher R P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge, NUMBER:	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nerprestia.com . Lewis PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 6104070701 be sent via US Mail u 610-407-0700 Irbennett@rat Christopher R P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge, NUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. nerprestia.com . Lewis PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980 TEVA-101US2	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	DATA 6104070701 be sent via US Mail u 610-407-0700 Irbennett@rat Christopher R P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge, NUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. herprestia.com . Lewis PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980 TEVA-101US2 Christopher R. Lewis	\$40.00

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:45 AM 10/15/2008 FILED 11:46 AM 10/15/2008 SRV 081038487 - 3559043 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of IVX Animal Health, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "I______" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation shall be "Teva Animal Health, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 14 day of 10+10-44, 20.08.

By: Authorized Officer Title: Sr. V.P., OC and Secretary

Name: Richard Egosi

Print or Type

RECORDED: 04/15/2013